A/0 581-40

09/926601 JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 26 NOV 2001

		20 NOV 200
Form REC: 01-07-2002	ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office
		Attorney Docket No. 107314-00029 Date: November 26, 2001 //- 26- 0/
101,934892		
U	To the Commission the attached origin	oner of Patents all documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies)		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hideto FUJITA; Hiroaki YOSHIDA; Hiroshi KANO; a	nd Shimpei	Name: Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.
FUKUMOTO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Address: 5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome
☐ Yes		Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-8677, Japan
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: all on November 7, 2001		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the exe	cution date of the application is: all on November 7, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application		B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numl	bers attached?	Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom corresponder document should be mailed:	nce concerning	Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., St	uite 400	☑ Included in attached Check No. 329928.
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339		Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
/2001 SNAJARRO 00000123 09926601		8. Deposit account number: 01-2300
:581 40.00 OP		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi copy of the original document.	ing information is tr	The and correct and any attached copy is a true
Douglas H. Goldhush		November 26, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Sig	nature Date
Reg. No. 33,125	Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 012413 FRAME: 0422

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

5-5, Keihanhondori 2-cho	me, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka !	570-8677 , Japan
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to invention entitled	ot of which is hereby acknowledged, to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive MEASURING DEVICE	the undersigned ASSIGNOI right, title and interest to the
for which application for Letters Pate otherwise indicated below:	ent of the United States was executed	on even date herewith unles
*filed on	, Serial No	
	α Kahn, PLLC, Nikaido, Marmelstein, to insert the serial code, serial number	
	ates to be obtained therefor on said apport or reexamination thereof for the full	
continuing, divisional, reissue or re	xecute all papers necessary in connect eexamination applications thereof ar applications as the ASSIGNEE may d	d also to execute separate
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reex	execute all papers necessary in conne g which may be declared concerni tamination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding.	ng this application or any reissue patent issued thereon
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	rsigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	his/her/their signature(s).
Hide to Fujita	Hideto FUJITA	
		07 Nov 200/
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	07 Nov 200/ (DATE)
(SIGNATURE) Hivraki Woshida	(TYPE NAME) Hiroaki YOSHIDA	
(SIGNATURE))dinoaki Yoshida. (SIGNATURE)		
)fivoaki Voskida	Hiroaki YOSHIDA	(DATE) 07 Nov 200 / (DATE)
)fivoaki Voskida	Hiroaki YOSHIDA (TYPE NAME)	(DATE) 07 Nov 200/
)tivaki yoshida (SIGNATURE) Huroshi Kano	Hiroaki YOSHIDA (TYPE NAME) Hiroshi KANO	(DATE) 07 Nov 200/ (DATE) 07 Nov. 200/ (DATE)
)dnoaki Yoshida (SIGNATURE) Huroshi Xano	Hiroaki YOSHIDA (TYPE NAME) Hiroshi KANO (TYPE NAME)	(DATE) 07 Nov 200 / (DATE) 07 Nov. 200 /
) sinoaki Yoshida (SIGNATURE) Wordhi Xano (SIGNATURE) Shimpei Fukumoto	Hiroaki YOSHIDA (TYPE NAME) Hiroshi KANO (TYPE NAME) Shimpei FUKUMOTO	(DATE) 07 Nov 200 / (DATE) 07 Nov 200 / (DATE)
)tingski Yoshida (SIGNATURE) Waroshi Xano (SIGNATURE) Shimpei Jukumoto (SIGNATURE)	Hiroaki YOSHIDA (TYPE NAME) Hiroshi KANO (TYPE NAME) Shimpei FUKUMOTO (TYPE NAME)	(DATE) 07 Nov 200 / (DATE) 07 Nov 200 / (DATE) (DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 11/26/2001

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

completed]

[Signature(s)]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be

> PATENT REEL: 012413 FRAME: 0423